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Firma/Company PLZ/Code Ort/City Land/Country St.Nr.
3E Industrial Engineering 41400 Gebze-Kocaeli Turkey A-068
3-Rath Kalibrier + Priiftechnik GmbH & Co. KG 35708 Haiger Germany C-041/C-049
Acritudo Systems 58638 Iserlohn Germany A-038
Adencon Muhendislik Ltd. Sti. 34771 Umraniye Istanbul ~ Turkey B-067
Air Liquide Deutschland GmbH 40235 Disseldorf Germany C-039
Air Products GmbH 45527 Hattingen Germany F-019
ALD Vacuum Technologies GmbH 63457 Hanau Germany E-030
AMETEK Land S18 1DJ Dronfield Great Britain  F-027
Arbeitsgemeinschaft Warmebehandlung und Werkstofftechnik 28199 Bremen Germany E-068/D-069
ATM Qness GmbH 57636 Mammelzen Germany F-032
Avion Europa GmbH & Co. KG 58093 Hagen Germany E-050
BAQ GmbH 38110 Braunschweig Germany E-059
Bax Engineering GmbH 31542 Bad Nenndorf Germany C-004
Belec Spektrometrie Opto-Elektronik GmbH 49124 Georgsmarienhiitte Germany E-020
Bonss Laserprozessberatung 98544 Zella-Mehlis Germany A-001
Burgdorf GmbH & Co KG 70191 Stuttgart Germany A-040/A-048
Burkert GmbH & Co. KG Fluid Control Systems 74653 Ingelfingen Germany D-018
Cloeren Technology GmbH 41844 Wegberg Germany F-050
Codere S. A. 2942 Allee Switzerland A-011
Courth Edelstahl-Apparatebau GmbH 51580 Reichshof Germany A-028
Cronite Klefisch GmbH 50385 Hurth Germany A-018/C-019
DAM Hartetechnik GmbH 67065 Ludwigshafen Germany F-049
Demig Prozessautomatisierung GmbH 57076 Siegen Germany C-040/D-049
Dorstener Drahtwerke H. W. Brune & Co. GmbH 46282 Dorsten Germany A-002
Durferrit GmbH 68169 Mannheim Germany C-050/D-053
ECM Technologies 38029 Grenoble France D-030
Eich Warmedamm- und Heizsysteme GmbH 59425 Unna Germany A-030
ELTRA GmbH 42781 Haan Germany F-032
Eltro GmbH 52499 Baesweiler Germany D-060
EMCO-TEST Prifmaschinen GmbH 5431 Kuchl Austria C-056/D-059
ESI Priiftechnik GmbH 73240 Stuttgart Germany E-038
exodraft a/s Niederlassung Deutschland 55569 Monzingen Germany D-028
F&E Technologiebroker Bremen GmbH 28359 Bremen Germany E-068/D-069
Fagus-GreCon Greten GmbH & Co. KG 31061 Alfeld Germany E-002
Fornax Machinery GmbH 58093 Hagen Germany E-050
Forte Warmebehandlung GmbH 09366 Stollberg Germany F-043/F-047
Fraunhofer-Institut fiir Werkstoff- und Strahltechnik IWS 01277 Dresden Germany A-005
Friedrich Lohmann GmbH 58454 Witten-Annen Germany C-020/D-021
FULCRUM Heating System (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Fenxian Dist. Shangha China A-029
GH-Induction Deutschland Erwarmungsanlagen GmbH 69434 Hirschhorn/Neckar ~ Germany D-038
GieRtechnik Bremer GmbH 41352 Korschenbroich Germany A-025
Hammer Gas Engineering GmbH 63303 Dreieich Germany C-021
Heess GmbH & Co. KG 68623 Lampertheim OT Hoft Germany C-028/D-029
Hemo GmbH 75443 Otisheim Germany A-038
HTS vacuum Furnaces Srl 24050 Mozzanica (BG) Italy E-004
HYDAC International GmbH 66280 Sulzbach/Saar Germany C-038/D-039
Ifpa Industrial Furnaces BV 1069CD Amsterdam The Netherlanc F-008
IHI Machinery and Furnace Co., Ltd. 509-0109 Gifu Japan E-021
IHT Industrieverband Hartetechnik 58093 Hagen Germany C-051
I-H-T-S GmbH 47533 Kleve Germany D-040
Inductoheat Europe GmbH 73262 Reichenbach Germany E-048
Industrieofen-& Hartereizubehér Unna GmbH 59425 Unna Germany A-030
Innovatest Deutschland GmbH 52538 Selfkant-Heilder Germany F-012
Institut Dr. Foerster GmbH & Co. KG 72766 Reutlingen Germany E-010
IRIS GmbH 21339 Lineburg Germany B-068
Isserstedt Prifmaschinen GmbH & Co. KG 41334 Nettetal Germany F-059
Istanbul Isil Islem A. S. 34197 Istanbul Turkey B-067
ITG Induktionsanlagen GmbH 69434 Hirschhorn Germany F-033
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IVA Schmetz GmbH

IVR s.r.l.

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG

Kerfa GmbH

Kutzner + Weber GmbH

Leibniz Institut fir Werkstofforientierte Technologien
Leybold GmbH

Linn High Temp GmbH

m.milde consulting GmbH & co. KG

MAE. Maschinen- und Apparatebau Gétzen GmbH
Magic Software Enterprises (Deutschland) GmbH
Magnatherm Alloys Put LTD
Maschinenfabrik Alfing Kessler GmbH
MasMaschinen

MEAPFORNI SRL

MESA Electronic GmbH

Mesa Industrie-Elektronik GmbH

Millivolt GmbH

Mitutoyo Deutschland GmbH

MiViA GmbH

Nitrex Inc.

Nissle GmbH & Co. KG

0-C-S-S GmbH

Osmirol GmbH

Petrofer Chemie H. R. Fischer GmbH & Co. KG
PhoenixTM GmbH

Pro-K Priftechnik GmbH

Prozess-Technik GmbH

PVA Industrial Vacuum Systems GmbH

QASS GmbH

Quaker Houghton Sales B.V.

RD Technologies

Rothstein Metallférdergurte GmbH & Co. KG
Ribig GmbH & Co. KG

Runkel GmbH & Co. KG

SABE FORNI SRL

SAET S.p.A.

SAINI Precision Casting

Sajjan Precision Castings

Schick Technik GmbH

SCR Crevoiserat S.A.

Seco/Warwick S. A.

17.10.2023

PLZ/Code
58708
31020
36039
58135
82216
28359
50968
92275
44267
40699
85737

73433
44359
33074
83075
45768
73072
41469
09599
QC H4R 25¢
72202
47506
70101
31106
32547
67105
73054
35435
58300
1422
05400
51580
4600
42275
31016
10040
141010
141003
71665
2944
66-200

Shanghai Advanced Metallurgical Technology Cooperation (SAl 201612

SIANTEC - Silvio Herzog e.K.

Smart Induction Converter Technologies S.A.
SOLO Swiss SA

Spectruma Analytik GmbH

Stange Elektronik GmbH

Steremat Induktion GmbH

Super Systems Europe

Systherms GmbH

TAV Vacuum Furnaces SpA
technotrans solutions GmbH
thermo-control Kortvélyessy GmbG
TPC GmbH

TTC Informatik GmbH

Tyczka GmbH

Wickert Maschinenbau GmbH
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35708
46980
2900

95028
51645
15566

Aussteller/Exhibitor HK SI 2023

Ort/City

Menden

San Vendemiano (TV)
Fulda

Hagen

Maisach

Bremen

Kéln

Eschenfelden
Dortmund

Erkrath

Ismaning

Chennai

Aalen

Dortmund
Fontanafredda (Pn)
Bad Feilnbach
Marl

Donzdorf

Neuss

Freiberg

Montreal

Nagold
Neukirchen-Viuyn
Stuttgart
Hildesheim

Bad Oeynhausen
Schifferstadt
Eislingen
Wettenberg
Wetter

AH Uithoorn
Veynes
Reichshof-Briichermii
Wels

Wuppertal
Cordignano (TV)
Leini-Torino
Ludhiniana/Punjab
Ludhiniana/Punjab
Vaihingen/Enz
Bonfol

Swiebodzin
Shanghai

Haiger

Paterna, Valencia
Porrentruy

Hof
Gummersbach
Schoéneiche

Land/Country St.Nr.

Ashold Farr Birmingham, B 24 9Q( Great Britain

97297
24043
58540
13469
35708
58453
82538
76829

Waldbittelbrunn
Caravaggio (BG)
Meinerzhagen
Berlin

Haiger

Witten
Geretsried
Landau

Germany C-009
Italy B-054/C-053
Germany E-014
Germany F-011
Germany F-067
Germany E-068/D-069
Germany E-041
Germany F-048
Germany E-014
Germany F-023
Germany F-021
India E-004
Germany A-020
Germany C-002
Italy E-049
Germany C-030/D-031
Germany A-54/B-059
Germany F-029
Germany F-059
Germany Newcomer
Canady A-010
Germany A-040/A-048
Germany E-019
Germany A-040/A-048
Germany C-018/D-019
Germany F-043/F-047
Germany F-038
Germany F-043/F-047
Germany A-027
Germany E-029
The Netherlanc E-040
France E-058
Germany D-010
Austria A-050
Germany F-002
Italy F-068
Italy E-041
India D-048
India B-058/C-059
Germany C-068
Switzerland E-031
Poland F-039
Shanghai A-031
Germany F-038
Spain F-031
Switzerland E-028
Germany Newcomer
Germany E-019
Germany F-048

E-050
Germany C-031
Italy F-037
Germany C-010/D-011
Germany A-037
Germany A-039
Germany C-040/D-049
Germany E-011
Germany D-050/D-058



24.-26. Okt 2023 Steel
Koelnmesse Innovation

Firma/Company

Wienstroth Warmebehandlungstechnik GmbH
WMU GmbH

WS Warmeprozesstechnik GmbH

Wouxi Cast GmbH

Wuxi Junteng Fanghu Casting Co., Ltd.
ZwickRoell GmbH & Co. KG
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Aussteller/Exhibitor HK SI 2023

17.10.2023

PLZ/Code Ort/City

47574
59199
71272
52353

89079

Goch Germany
Bdnen Germany
Renningen Germany
Dilmen Germany
Wouxi City, Jiangsu Pro China

Ulm Germany

Land/Country St.Nr.

C-029
D-020
A-039
E-018
E-039
C-056/D-059



